Form_10_CA_MA_LED  02/20  page 1 of 3
Ordering guide  example: CA17L-32L-450-NW-G3-AR1-2-120-BK
Prefix
 –
Number of
LEDs
 –
Drive

Rating
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(lm/W)
CA/MA17L-32L-450-NW-G3-x 32 450 4000 44 5887 B1-U0-G1 133 5642 B1-U0-G1 127 5827 B1-U0-G1 131 5758 B3-U0-G1 130
CA/MA17L-32L-900-NW-G3-x 32 900 4000 90 10450 B2-U0-G2 116 10015 B2-U0-G2 112 10344 B2-U0-G2 115 10221 B4-U0-G2 114
CA/MA17L-48L-700-NW-G3-x 48 700 4000 103 12822 B2-U0-G2 124 12288 B2-U0-G2 119 12692 B2-U0-G2 123 12541 B4-U0-G2 122
Size A B C D
EPA's
Single
EPA's

Rating
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(lm/W)
CA/MA22L-48L-900-NW-G3-x 48 900 4000 135 16054 B3-U0-G2 119 15501 B2-U0-G2 115 15689 B2-U0-G2 116 15981 B4-U0-G2 118
CA/MA22L-96L-560-NW-G3-x 96 560 4000 160 21587 B3-U0-G2 135 20843 B3-U0-G3 130 21096 B3-U0-G3 132 21489 B5-U0-G3 134
CA/MA22L-96L-650-NW-G3-x 96 650 4000 186 24474 B3-U0-G3 131 23631 B3-U0-G3 127 23918 B3-U0-G3 128 24363 B5-U0-G3 131
Specifications
General Description
The Gardco Form 10 LED round products are
cutoff luminaires featuring LED arrays.  Form